

The table below has been submitted to the Tax Office as an attachment to the Provisional Tax Declaration and has not been prepared in accordance with the Capital Markets Legislation.

GÖLTAŞ GÖLLER REGION CEMENTO SAN. VE TİC. A.Ş.
DETAILED INCOME STATEMENT
01.01.2025-31.12.2025

A. Gross Sales	5.861.479.317,63
1. Domestic Sales	3.292.858.339,24
2. Foreign Sales	2.555.650.824,46
3. Other Income	12.970.153,93
B. Discounts from Sales (-)	-717.141,66
1. Returns from Sales (-)	-66.625,00
2. Sales Discounts (-)	-650.516,66
C. Net Sales	5.860.762.175,97
D. Cost of Sales (-)	-4.196.813.586,66
1. Cost of Finished Goods Sold (-)	-4.031.565.393,97
2. Cost of Trade Goods Sold (-)	-20.022.158,63
3. Cost of Services Sold (-)	-138.299.332,74
4. Other Cost of Sales (-)	-6.926.701,32
GROSS SALES PROFIT AND LOSS	1.663.948.589,31
E. Operating Expenses (-)	-1.123.810.018,70
1. Research and Development Expenses (-)	0,00
2. Marketing, Sales and Distribution Expenses (-)	-860.725.287,03
3. General Administrative Expenses (-)	-263.084.731,67
OPERATING PROFIT OR LOSS	540.138.570,61
F. Ordinary Income and Profit from Other Operations	248.018.487,43
1. Dividend Income from Associates	0,00
2. Dividend Income from Subsidiaries	0,00
3. Interest Income	121.839.107,71
4. Provisions for uncollectible provisions	0,00
5. Gain on sale of marketable securities	0,00
6. Foreign Exchange Gains	90.969.931,46
7. Rediscount Interest Income	0,00
8. Inflation Adjustment Profit	16.609.854,67
9. Other ordinary income and profits	18.599.593,59
G. Other Operating Ordinary Expenses and Losses (-)	-165.309.075,08
1. Commission Expenses	0,00
2. Provision Expenses	0,00
3. Loss on sale of securities	0,00
4. Foreign Exchange Losses	-162.924.042,33
5. Rediscount Interest Expenses	0,00
6. Other Ordinary Expenses and Losses	-2.385.032,75
H. Finance Expenses (-)	-381.816.073,78
1. Short Term Borrowing Expenses (-)	-381.816.073,78
2. Long-term borrowing expenses (-)	0,00
ORDINARY PROFIT AND LOSS	241.031.909,18
I. Extraordinary Income and Profits	56.507.693,53
1. Uncollectible Provisions	0,00
2. Prior Period Income and Profit	0,00
3. Other Extraordinary Income and Profit	56.507.693,53
J. Extraordinary Expenses and Losses (-)	-62.676.281,16
1. Expenses and Losses of Idle Portion (-)	-35.556.306,55
2. Prior Period Expenses and Losses (-)	0,00
3. Other Extraordinary Expenses and Losses (-)	-27.119.974,61
PROFIT (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD	234.863.321,55
K. Taxes & Legal Liabilities Payable (-)	-50.146.430,26
NET PROFIT (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD	184.716.891,29